Board of Commissioners of AHA (the “AHA Board”), which approval was given 

at a Special Meeting held April 10, 2019.

2. AHA shall pay to Glover, to reimburse Glover for legal fees and 

related expenses incurred by her as more fully described in her Demand for 

Arbitration, the sum of Two Hundred Sixty Five Thousand and no/lOOths Dollars 

($265,000.00) (the “Settlement Payment”). The Settlement Payment shall be made 

as follows: “Renee Lewis Glover” with “Reimbursement of Legal Fees and related 

expenses” in the Memo line on the check. Glover agrees to accept the Settlement 

Payment in full and final settlement of the amount owed with respect to the subject